
SAILING LINE

SAILING LINE

AC
TI

VE
 E

NT
ER

PR
IS

E 
GA

S 
P/

L

AC
TI

VE
 B

RI
DG

EL
IN

E 
GA

S 
DI

ST
R.

 G
AS

 P
/L

ACTIVE SOUTHERN 24" GAS P/L

ACTIVE SOUTHERN 24" GAS P/L

AC
TI

VE
 D

EN
BU

RY
 G

R
EE

N
 -

 T
EX

AS
, L

LC
 2

4"
 C

AR
BO

N
 D

IO
XI

D
E 

P/
L

8"
 B

EN
ZE

N
E 

P/
L 

(A
SB

U
IL

T)

2 
- 

12
" 

BR
IN

E 
PI

PE
LI

N
ES

 (
AS

BU
IL

T)

BORROW PIT

BORROW PIT

W

10
0 

M
IL

E 
LD

G
.

PA
LO

 A
LT

O
 L

D
G

.

LO
R
R
ET

T 
LD

G
.

D
U

N
BO

IN
E 

LD
G

.

O
PH

EL
IA

 L
D

G
.

B E N D

WHITE

CASTLE

REVET

REVET.

Palo Alto

Plantation

Jerusalem Baptist

Ch. & Cem.

School

St. Luke Methodist Ch.

Church

Bayou Goula Sch.

RadioTower

Medma

Chapel

19
7

19
8

19
9

196

ST.

GABRIEL

BA
YO

U
 G

O
U

LA
 R

AN
G

E 
E 

R
EA

R

BA
YO

U
 G

O
U

LA
 R

AN
G

E 
E 

FR
O

N
T 

(1
97

.1
)

VI
R
G

IN
IA

 R
AN

G
E 

R
EA

R

VI
R
G

IN
IA

 R
AN

G
E 

FR
O

N
T 

(1
98

.7
)

IC
O

M
 (

19
8.

2)
 (

2)

BORROW PIT BORROW PIT

POINT CLAIR

CA
ST

LE

Gillis G. Long

Hansen Disease

Center

Cem.

Ch.

Church

194

195

ENTERGY

BA
YO

U
 G

O
U

LA
 B

EN
D

 "
19

7"
 (

19
6.

2)

W
HITE ALDER M

EM
ORIAL

"195A" (195.2)

EUREKA "195" (194.8)

WHITE CASTLE "193" (193.5)

W

IBERVILLE PARISH,

LA.

Water

EL
EN

O
R
A 

LD
G

.

BAYO
U

 G
O

U
LA LD

G
.

CATHERINE LDG.

CEDAR GROVE LDG.

BAYO
U

GOULA

TOW
HEAD

Bayo
u

Goula

B A Y O U
G O U L A

B E N D

TR
EE

LIN
E

DRAWN

FROM

2008

IMAGERY

LA.

__
141__
141

__141__
141

__405__405

__
141__
141

___

POINT CLAIR

Cem.

Ch.

ENTERGY

W

Water

Bayo
u

IBERVILLE

'

'

'

'

'

'

'

'

D

D

D

59 59 60 60 60 60 60 59 57 56 56 56 56 57 58 58 58 57 57 57 56 57 56 55 55 56 55 56 57 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 55 55 54

24 27

54

30 29

53

36 45

53

49 48 43 45

53

53

53

56

53

56 57

53

56 55

53

32

55

3433

53

29

54

31
37

53

54

44

54

52

54
54

55

54

5656

54
53

56

565
3

56

555
3

55

545
4

54

52

55

53
50

55

49
52

54

48 47
52

54

49

54

47
51

474748

54

48

51

53

49

49

55

49

54

55

52

56

53
49

5354

53

56

51

56

50
51

56

48

50

55

49

505
0

55

46

50 5050

54

46

51

54

43

50 51

40

54

40

51 5353

41

54

52

48

52

48

55

42

54

53

42

515
3

47

53

50

48

50

44

51

43

53

55
5757

56

47

48
52

51

56

40

49

40

51

56

46

51

46

50

56

47

51

48

45

49

56

49

46

51

47

54

45

51

51

45

53

52

48

4646

52

47

51 48

49

53

47

46 44

46

49

46

52

45

49

45

50

48

48

51

47

53

48

45

53

47
44

53

53

41

53

46

48

55

41

53

48

54

44

42

44

54

49

46

52

45

52

57

45 46

49

4343

51

44

47

44

56

49

46

48

46

46

50

57

48

39

56

51

38

47

50

48

50

40

42

474
8

56

48

42

41

48

43

38

47

48

48

55

47

35

49

36

46

48 48

47

54

47

47

42

45

43

38

4545

53

47

40

36

48

39

49

36

53

48

46

41

43

4242

44

51

46

48

48

39

43

50

47

50

45

39

53

43

49

45

49

3636

4242

49

42

51

41

46

45

49

46

42

42

48

48

46

3636

47

4948

44

48

51 52

36

48

50

45

4848

44

42 43

50

53

51

50

53

40

52

43

52

51

36

47

36

44

44

48

52

45

41

35

45

40

50

50

34

44

35

39

52

40

50

51

42

43

41

4444

51

48

44

43

39

40

51

47

48

40

49

47

41

43

3636

48

47

40

35

44

38

35

5050

3637

41

4445

38

48

40

42

40

43

4545

35

43

34

40

48

44

48

36

45

37

41

38

41

3939

36

47

37

35

38

42

50

43

3535

49

32

41

32

40

40

44

42

40

34

44

4343

39

42

43

34

37

4848

45

40

40

41

3939

39

41

40

39

41

43

33

45

33

38

40

47

44

36

43

4545

33

39

49

42

39

43

43

52

2929

3636

40

47

54

46

36

42

37

40

36

55

33

44

47

42

34

42

41

57

41

3737

46

42

34

49

61

36

44

41

63

51

40

44

66

38

51

68

46

41

67

52

30

48

51

45

33

61

44

4544

55

35

47

55

39

57

38

50

38

53

50

38

61

3232

50

48

50

40

37

64

54

40

46

37

47

46

6666

34

53

50

4747

35

51

60

47

43

39

43

53

49

45

57

53

51

55

37

5150

4848

48

55

5453

40

45

53

59

42

44

54

46

62

38

49

62

38

52

54

4545

58

41

52

54

49

47

44

56

56

57

45 46

50

56

45

49

4950

49

58

47

51

53

46

53

58

51

49

58

45

48

48

5657

48

45

47

55

57

49

4342

50

50

57

50

46

51

42 39

45

40

44

50

57

53

47

4747

41

52

41

47

57

53

44

41

50

41

49

57

47

50

50

47

49

4444

56

51

41

44

41

44

57

41

54

33

54

57

37

32

46

5151

57

36

49

36

35

45

57

55

39

43

57

38

43

44

56

43

40

37

57

47

55

38

50

39

57

49

55

40

46

55

36

46

36

55

4444

39

55

48

38

54

3938

33

55

5353

54

3031

41

53

5050

55

36

46

50

47

53

56

42

39

55

39

46

42

58

52

3535

44

51

43

52

59

37

38

48

5555

40

60

39

33

52

46

36

52

37

61

55

34

50

44

55

30

62

53

31

56

4545

49

65

58

3434

44

42

44

67

59

30

51

68

41

68

59

52

29

40

59

53

40

61

53

53

61

45

52

5959

62

4947

50

5252

63

4545

48

60

64

47

59

52

63

59

47

51

62

63

5557

61

54

64

53 56

61

64

55

61

59

6263

59

61

60

61

626058

61 60

61

61
62

59

63

61

64

64

66

63 5959 61 62

26 in. BRIDGELINE

HOLDINGS, L.P.

AA (BRIDGELINE

HOLDINGS, L.P.)

8 in. KINDER MORGAN
ENERGY PARTNERS,
L.P. AA (KM LIQUIDS
TERMINALS LLC)

6 
in

. E
N

TE
R

P
R

IS
E

P
R

O
D

U
C

TS
 P

A
R

TN
E

R
S

,

L.
P.

 A
A 

(A
C

A
D

IA
N

G
A

S
 P

IP
E

LI
N

E
 S

Y
S

TE
M

)

24 in. BR
ID

G
ELIN

E

H
O

LD
IN

G
S, L.P.

AA (BR
ID

G
ELIN

E

H
O

LD
IN

G
S, L.P.)20 in. VAR

IBU
S

C
O

R
PO

R
ATIO

N
 AA

(VAR
IBU

S C
O

R
PO

R
ATIO

N
)

0 
in

. E
N

TE
R

PR
IS

E

PR
O

D
U

C
TS

 P
AR

TN
ER

S,
 L

.P
.

AA
 (E

N
TE

R
PR

IS
E 

PR
O

D
U

C
TS

O
PE

R
AT

IN
G

, L
LC

)

8 
in

. P
IP

E
LI

N
E

T
E

C
H

N
O

LO
G

Y
 A

A
(P

IP
E

LI
N

E
 T

E
C

H
N

O
LO

G
Y

)

24" AND 26" NATURAL

G
AS PIPELINENATURAL

G
AS (DNR)

8'
' B

E
N

Z
E

N
E

 (
N

P
M

S
))

8.
63

''
N

AT
U

R
A

L 
G

A
S

(N
P

M
S

))

20'' N
ATU

R
AL

G
AS-R

IC
H

(N
PM

S))

24'' N
ATU

R
AL

G
AS-R

IC
H

(N
PM

S))

6'' NON HVLPRODUCT(NPMS))

P
20

15
05

41
 (

S
O

N
R

IS
)

P
20

12
16

35
 (S

O
N

R
IS

)

P19820813 (SO
NRIS)

20
12

-0
18

6-
P

(P
LO

V
E

R
)

20
14

-0
13

9-
P

 (
P

LO
V

E
R

)

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)

63
8,

00
0

63
5,

00
0

626,000623,000620,000617,000614,000611,000

638,000635,000632,000629,000626,000620,000
61

7,
00

0
61

1,
00

0

3,
35

2,
00

0
3,

34
9,

00
0

3,
34

6,
00

0
3,

34
3,

00
0

3,340,0003,337,0003,334,0003,331,0003,328,000

3,352,0003,349,0003,346,0003,343,0003,340,000

3,
33

7,
00

0
3,

33
4,

00
0

3,
33

1,
00

0
3,

32
8,

00
0

Esri, HERE, Garmin, (c) OpenStreetMap contributors, and
the GIS user community

Sheet
Reference
Number

 of

S
ur

ve
ye

d 
B

y:

P
lo

tte
d 

B
y:

Revison Number:

M
IS

S
IS

S
IP

P
I R

IV
E

R
 -

 B
.R

. T
O

 G
U

L
F

US Army Corps
of Engineers

D
IS

C
LA

IM
E

R
A

cc
es

s 
C

on
st

ra
in

ts
:  

T
he

 U
ni

te
d 

S
ta

te
s 

G
ov

er
nm

en
t f

ur
ni

sh
es

th
es

e 
da

ta
 a

nd
 th

e 
re

ci
pi

en
t a

cc
ep

ts
 a

nd
 u

se
s 

th
em

 w
ith

 th
e 

ex
pr

es
s

un
de

rs
ta

nd
in

g 
th

at
 th

e 
U

S
 G

ov
er

nm
en

t m
ak

es
 n

o 
w

ar
ra

nt
ie

s,
ex

pr
es

se
d,

 o
r 

im
pl

ie
d 

co
nc

er
ni

ng
 th

e 
ac

cu
ra

cy
, c

om
pl

et
en

es
s,

re
ad

ab
ili

ty
, u

sa
bi

lit
y 

or
 s

ui
ta

bi
lit

y 
fo

r 
an

y 
pa

rt
ic

ul
ar

 p
ur

po
se

 o
f t

he
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
an

d 
th

e 
da

ta
 fu

rn
is

he
d.

  T
he

 U
ni

te
d 

S
ta

te
s 

sh
al

l b
e

un
de

r 
no

 li
ab

ili
ty

 w
ha

ts
oe

ve
r 

to
 a

ny
 p

er
so

n 
by

 r
ea

so
n 

of
 a

ny
 u

se
m

ad
e 

th
er

eo
f. 

 T
he

se
 d

at
a 

be
lo

ng
 to

 th
e 

G
ov

er
nm

en
t. 

T
he

re
fo

re
 th

e
re

ci
pi

en
t f

ul
ly

 a
gr

ee
s 

no
t t

o 
re

pr
es

en
t t

he
se

 d
at

a 
to

 a
ny

on
e 

as
 o

th
er

th
an

 G
ov

er
nm

en
t p

ro
vi

de
d 

da
ta

.  
T

he
 r

ec
ip

ie
nt

 m
ay

 n
ot

 tr
an

sf
er

th
es

e 
da

ta
 to

 o
th

er
s 

w
ith

ou
t a

ls
o 

tr
an

sf
er

rin
g 

th
is

 D
is

cl
ai

m
er

.

T
he

 in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

de
pi

ct
ed

 o
n 

th
is

 m
ap

 r
ep

re
se

nt
s 

th
e 

re
su

lts
 o

f a
su

rv
ey

 c
on

du
ct

ed
 o

n 
th

e 
da

te
 in

di
ca

te
d 

an
d 

ca
n 

on
ly

 b
e 

co
ns

id
er

ed
to

 r
ep

re
se

nt
 th

e 
ge

ne
ra

l c
on

di
tio

n 
ex

is
tin

g 
at

 th
at

 ti
m

e.
C

hi
ef

, W
at

er
w

ay
s 

M
ai

nt
en

an
ce

 S
ec

tio
n

C
hi

ef
, S

ur
ve

y 
S

ec
tio

n

CORPS OF ENGINEERS U.S. ARMY

S
ub

m
itt

ed
:

R
ec

om
m

en
de

d:

A
pp

ro
ve

d:

VICINITY MAP

³

0 9.8 19.6 29.4

Miles

__
__

D
is

tr
ib

ut
io

n 
Li

ab
ili

ty
:  

T
he

 d
at

a 
re

pr
es

en
ts

 th
e 

re
su

lts
 o

f d
at

a
co

lle
ct

io
n/

pr
oc

es
si

ng
 fo

r 
a 

sp
ec

ifi
c 

U
S

 A
rm

y 
C

or
ps

 o
f E

ng
in

ee
rs

ac
tiv

ity
 a

nd
 in

di
ca

te
s 

th
e 

ge
ne

ra
l e

xi
st

in
g 

co
nd

iti
on

s.
 A

s 
su

ch
,

it 
is

 o
nl

y 
va

lid
 fo

r 
its

 in
te

nd
ed

 u
se

, c
on

te
nt

, t
im

e 
an

d 
ac

cu
ra

cy
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

ns
.  

T
he

 u
se

r 
is

 r
es

po
ns

ib
le

 fo
r 

th
e 

re
su

lts
of

 a
ny

 o
f t

he
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n 
of

 th
e 

da
ta

 fo
r 

ot
he

r 
th

an
 it

s 
in

te
nd

ed
pu

rp
os

e.

D
at

a 
C

on
st

ra
in

ts
: H

yd
ro

gr
ap

hi
c 

su
rv

ey
 d

at
a 

is
 s

ub
je

ct
 to

 c
ha

ng
e

ra
pi

dl
y 

du
e 

to
 s

ev
er

al
 fa

ct
or

s 
in

cl
ud

in
g 

bu
t n

ot
 li

m
ite

d 
to

 d
re

dg
in

g
ac

tiv
ity

 a
nd

 n
at

ur
al

 s
ho

al
in

g 
an

d 
sc

ou
rin

g 
pr

oc
es

se
s.

 T
he

 U
. S

.
A

rm
y 

C
or

ps
 o

f E
ng

in
ee

rs
 a

cc
ep

ts
 n

o 
re

sp
on

si
bi

lit
y 

fo
r 

ch
an

ge
s 

in
th

e 
hy

dr
og

ra
ph

ic
al

 c
on

di
tio

ns
 w

hi
ch

 d
ev

el
op

 a
fte

r 
th

e 
da

te
 o

f
pu

bl
ic

at
io

n.
  T

hi
s 

da
ta

 is
 in

te
nd

ed
 fo

r 
U

. S
. A

rm
y 

C
or

ps
 o

f E
ng

in
ee

rs
'

 in
te

rn
al

 u
se

. P
ru

de
nt

 m
ar

in
er

s 
sh

ou
ld

 n
ot

 r
el

y 
so

le
ly

 u
po

n 
it.

5.25.04.03-5.25.04.03

C
he

ck
ed

 B
y:

__
__

__
__

District: CEMVN

M
D

_1
3_

G
O

U
_2

02
50

62
7_

C
S

27
 J

u
n

e 
20

25

B
A

Y
O

U
 G

O
U

L
A

 C
R

O
S

S
IN

G

U
.S

. A
R

M
Y

 C
O

P
R

P
S

 O
F

 E
N

G
IN

E
E

R
S

N
E

W
 O

R
LE

A
N

S
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T

13          97

Baton Rouge Front

Redeye
Sardine Point

Medora Granada

Bayou Goula

Alhambra
Philadelphia Point

Smoke Bend

Rich Bend Belmont
Fairview

R
Y

LA
N

D
/A

D
A

M
S

B
D

A
O

/J
H

S
heet 12 S

he
et

 1
4

Horizontal Coordinate System:
North American Datum of 1983 (NAD83), projected to the State Plane
Coordinate  System (SPCS), Louisiana South Zone.  Distance units in U.S. Survey Feet.

Vertical Datum:
Soundings are shown in feet and indicate depths below Low Water Reference Plane 2007 (NAVD).

Distances on the Mississippi River, above and below Head of Passes are shown
at 1 mile intervals.

The location of navigation aids are base on and provided by the U.S. Coast Guard and USACE crew.

2021 Aerial Photography data source:  NAIP, USDA-FSA-APFO Aerial Photography Field Office.

Reference is N.O.A.A. Navigation Chart No. 11370.

** Shoalest Sounding per Quarter per Reach.

*** High frequency (200 kHz) survey data represents the first signal return at a sounding
location and will include suspended solids, known as "fluff", if present.  Low frequency (20 kHz)
survey data normally penetrates through this "fluff" layer to depict elevations of consoldiated bottom
material.  Low frequency accuracies may vary depending on channel conditions and fathometer
settings.
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